
INTERNAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT---continued. 
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31st 

March, 
1915. 

Salary for Year 
ending 31st March, 

1916. 
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from 

GBNEBAL DIVJSION~ 
continued. £ 

240 
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240 McGa.hey, J. J. 

2 Death, F. A. 

3 K.invig, J. T ... 

4 Cunliffe, R. S. 
5 *Rae, T. 

6 I Oakley, F. W. 

7 I Bern, B. 

8 Foster, J. H ... 
9 Foster, H. T .. , 

10 McKay, W. A. 
11 Green, S. W. 
12 Montgomery, G. 
13 Hawes, C. B ... 
14 Bond, S. 

.MESSENOEBS, BTO., 
ls:r GRADE. 
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18 Christie, H. M. 
19 Lepper, J. T. 

150 155 
170 170 
173t 173t 
173 173 

1/4/15 [ G 
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.20 Fitzgerald, J. 
21 Gray, R. A. . . 

22 Hounsell, F. E. 
23 Thompson, F. W. 
24 Howard, D. • . 

25 1. O'Brien, J. . . 
26 , Archer, H. J. 

I 150 155 
1 110 110 
I 174 174 

! 170 170 
.. I 110 110 
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• Absent with Expeditionary Force. 

PosiUo;L, &c . 

Custodian and Deputy In­
spector of General Messenger 
Services, &c., Government 
Buildings 

Head Messenger, Government 
Buildings 

Office-keeper, Prime Minister's 
Office 

Cutter 
Senior Messenger, Government 

Insurance Buildings 
Caretaker, Executive Council 

Rooms and Library 
Senior Messenger, Customs 

Buildings 
Custodian 

Cust~dian, Museum 
Custodia-n 

Place. 

Christchurch 

Wellington 

Blenheim 
Nelson 
Wellington 

Age on 
31st 

March, 
1915. 

Y. M. 
35 11 

57 7 

43 3 

i 48 10 
46 2 

50 9 

65 3 

60 3 
42 11 
46 1 
57 10 
52 7 
55 11 

G'ustodian and Messenger 
Provincial B'ld'gs 
Government House 

New Plymouth •. 
Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Auckland 58 3 I 

Nightwatchman I New Plymouth.· 167 7 

I Messenger and Storekeeper. . I Wellington 63 10 
: Messenger 63 10 

Gardener and Cleaner Christchurch 
Carpenter and Messenger Wellington 
Messenger 

Nightwatchman 

Messenger 
Sanitary Cleaner 

39 5 
59 5 
57 4 
54 5 

35 4 
35 3 
61 10 

49 2 
.. I 51 11 

I 

Date of 
First 

Appoint­
ment 

to 
Permanent 

Staff. 

25/5/05 

4/1/99 

7/12/06 

20/10/96 
22/1/06 

1/4/12 

24/3/98 

23/3/94 i 
6/5/07 : 
1/7/96 . 
6/3/00: 
1/6/04 
1/9/11 

17/6/07 

12/10/78 : 

28/3/87 
1/4/89 

1/7/92 : 
18/2/95 
12/6/96 
10/5/97 

13/7/97 
19/6/99 
14/7/99 

13/12/99 
17/1/00 

Date of 
Temporary 
Appoint­

ment. 

1/6/11 

t AIIIO ls. per diem as Minister's Messenger, with 48. per diem additional during session • 
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Y. llL I 
9 10 ! 

I 16 2 

8 3 

18 5 
9 2 

3 0 

I 17 0 

21 0 
7 10 

18 9 
15 0 
10 10 
3 7 
7 9 

36 5 i 
i 

28 0 I 

26 0 

22 9 1 

20 1 
18 9 I 

17 10 : 

17 8 
15 9 
15 8 

15 3 
15 2 

Examinations 
pn .. ed. Remarks. 

At maximum. 

Transferred from Parli&­
·~ 1 ment Buildings staff. 
Retiring 30/6/15. 

Also free house. 

Also £10 long-service pay 
Over scale. 

Also free house . 
Free quarters. 

Also£10 long-service pay; 
retiring, 30/6/15. 

Over scale • 
Over scale. Also £9 

long-service pay. 
Also £10 long-service pay 

Over scale." 
Over scale. Also £10 

long-service pay. 
Also £10 long-service pay 

Over scale'.' Also £10 
long-service pay. 

Also £10 long-service pay 
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